section, secured by or payable from federal funds not

otherwise obligated that are paid into the state road fund

and the proceeds from the collection of taxes and fees

required by law to be paid into the state road fund, shall

not, without additional authorization of the state

legislature, exceed one hundred fifty million dollars

($150,000,000) at any given time, subject to the following

provisions:

(1)  the total aggregate outstanding

principal amount of bonds issued for state highway projects

that are required for the waste isolation pilot project and

are eligible for federal reimbursement or payment as

[...]

federal funds not otherwise obligated that are paid into the

state road fund, and, as applicable, taxes or fees required

by law to be paid into the highway infrastructure fund, as

follows:

(1)  an aggregate outstanding principal

amount of bonds, not to exceed six hundred twenty-four

million dollars ($624,000,000), for major highway

infrastructure projects for which the department has, prior

to January 1, 1998, submitted or initiated the process of

submitting a plan to the federal highway administration for

innovative financing pursuant to 23 USCA Sections 122 and

[...]

(1)  three hundred million dollars

($300,000,000) prior to July 1, 1999;

(2)  six hundred million dollars

($600,000,000) from July 1, 1999 through June 30, 2000;

(3)  nine hundred million dollars

($900,000,000) from July 1, 2000 through June 30, 2001; and

(4)  one billion one hundred twenty-four

million dollars ($1,124,000,000) after June 30, 2001.

E.  An additional one billion five hundred million

dollars ($1,500,000,000) of total bond proceeds may be issued

pursuant to this section for state highway projects

identified in the statewide transportation improvement

program to be secured by or payable from federal funds or

from taxes or fees not otherwise obligated and required by

law to be paid into the state road fund; provided that the

issuance of the bonds shall not cause the aggregate

outstanding principal amount of bonds issued by the state

transportation commission to exceed one billion one hundred

twenty-four million dollars ($1,124,000,000).  Bond proceeds

issued pursuant to this subsection shall not be used,

directly or indirectly, to redeem, refund, defease or

otherwise retire any previously issued bonds or other debt

obligations of the state transportation commission.  The

commission shall not issue bonds pursuant to this subsection

if the average issuance in every fiscal year for which the

bonds may be issued exceeds two hundred ninety million

dollars ($290,000,000), including a fiscal year in which no

bonds are issued; provided that the commission may issue

bonds in an amount up to two hundred twenty million dollars

($220,000,000) for fiscal year 2026 to secure associated

federal grant funding for projects; and provided further that

bonds issued by the commission shall not exceed a total of

one hundred thirty million dollars ($130,000,000) during the

December 2026 bond sale.

F.  Beginning on January 1, 2027, for bonds issued

pursuant to Subsection E of this section, the department

shall provide the legislature with a list of the proposed

bond sales for that calendar year no later than the first day